Rasoclution 99-05.04.1

IN THE MATTER OF URSE R AP EL

...... . WHEREAS, the Ohio Public Defender State Maxinmum Fee Schedule for Appointed Counsei
Reimbursement sets the hourly rate and maximum amounts which will be reimbursed o
counties by the Office of the Ohio Public Defender for represemtation of indigents in criminal
cases; and, .

WHEREAS, pursuant 10 Section 120.33 (A)3) of the Ohio Revised Code, to receive

- reimbursement, a board of county commissioners must adopt a resolution to pay connzel
appointed by the court, and must establish a fee schedule, A copy of the up to date fee
schedule must be approved by and on file with the Office of the Ohio Public Defender; and,

WHEREAS, reimbursement to counties shall be based on the most serious offense with
which the defendant is charged and will be made at up to 50 percent of either the state or
county rate, whichever is lower. Reimbursement shall not exceed the established hourly or
maximum rates unless otherwise provided for by statute; and,

WHEREAS, the Fairfield County Board of County Commissioners is desirous of
conforming the fee schedule for appointed counsel reimbursement in Fairfield County to the
Ohio Public Defender State Maximur Fee Schedule for Appointed Counsel Reimbursement;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners,
County of Fairfield, State of Ohio:

SECTIONI: Pursuant to Ohdo Revised Code Section 120.33 and Section 2941.51,
the Fairfield County Board of County Commissioners hereby adopt the

State Maximum Fee Schedule for Appointed Counsel Reimbursement,
attached hereto.

SECTIONI: - Be it fuxther resolved that Judges presiding over criminal cases may
: - sllow compensation at a rate which exceeds the maximum established
by this fee schedule in cases which, becsuse of extraordinarily complex
. issues, multiple offenses, lengthy trisls, or other reasons, wairant such
compeusation, provided that the requirements of paragraph (G) of the
attached State Maximunm Fee Schedule for Appointed Counsel
Reimbursement are strictly adhered to.

Motion by __ALLAN REID »Seconded by _prm spupe
that the resolution be adopted was carried by the following vote:

YEAS: zezo..quumesessire. NAYS: NCR

Carol Brubach, Clerk

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS




STATE

MAXIMUM FEE SCHEDULE FOR APPOINTED COUNSEL REIMBURSEMENT

General Pravisions

1,

The Ohio Public Defender Stale Maximum Fee Schedule for Appoinied Counsel
Reimbursement sels the houry tates and maximum amounts which will be
reimbursed to counties by the Office of the Ohio Public Detender for representation

of indigents in criminal cases.

Pursuant to Section 120.33 (A)3) of the Ohio Revised Code, to receive
ceimbursement, 3 board of county commissioners must adopl 2 resolution to pay
counsel appointed by the court, and must establish a fee schedule. A copy of the up
to date fee schedile must be appraved by and on file with the Office of the Ohio
Public Defender.

Reimbursement 1o the counties shall be based on the most sedious offense wilh
which the defendant is charged and will be made at up 1o 50 percent of either the
state or county rate, whichever is fower. -Reimbuserent shall not exceed lhe
established hourdy or maximum rales unless otherwise provided for by statute.

Reimbursement for representation in tial level cases will be made based on the
maximum rate of S40.00 per hour for out-of-court services and $50.00 pe¢ hour for
in-court services.

Reimbursement for sacial workers (non-attomeys) appoialed as guardian ad iilem in
juvenile proceedings will be made based on the maxiaium fate of $25.00 per hour {or
both out-of-court and in-court services. ’

3.

The prescribed maximum fees permitied in trial level proceedings are:
nselP in Eee Maximum
Aggravaled Murder (w/specs) ’ $40,000"

as per O.R.C.2929.04(N)
snd 2941.14(B)

* Ohio Supreme Count Rule 65 of the Rules of Superintendence of the Common
Pleas Courts requires the appointment of two (2) attemeys in capitai cases. This
fee is the maximum thal will be paid on the -combined bills of both atomeys
appoinled to the ¢ase.




Offense/Proceeding (continued) Eee Maximum

Aggravated Murder (w/o specs) $ 6,000/1 attomey
$ 8,000/2 attomeys

Murder 5 3.000

Aggravated Felonies (degrees 1-3) $2.000

Felonies (Jegrees 1-4) s 1,500

Misdemeanors (degrecs 1-4) $ 750

Parole, Prabalion, and al 6ther
proceedings not eisewhere
classified S 500

Contempt of Court $ 200 !

Effective July 1, 1996, pursuaal to Amended Subslitule Senale Bill 2, the Criminal :
Senlencing Bill, which was passed by the Ohio Legislature on June 6, 1995 and ;
signed into law by Govemor Voinovich on August 10, 1995, the following shall .
replace the provisions in this fee schedule penaining 10 Aggravaled Felonies
(degrees 1<4) and Felonies (degrees 1=4).

HenselProcesdin , - Eee Maximum -

Felonies (degrees 1-3) . $2,000

Felonies (degrees 4 & 5) . \3"1“;560 -----

Reimbursement foc guilly or no contest pleas will be made based on the maximum
rate of $40.00 per hour for out-of-count services and $50.00 per hour for in-coust
services up lo the prescribed maximums for each classification, or if selecled by the
noard of commissioners, at a flat ralé or guaranteed minimum rate for aon-homicide
felonies, misdemeanors, and juvenile proceedings.

Juvenils Proceedings

1

Reimbursenent for representalion of juvenile proceedings will be made based on the
maximum rate of $40,00 per hour for oul-of-court services and $50.00 per hour for
in-coun services,

Reimbursement for social workers (non-atlomeys) appoinled as guacdian ad litem in
juvenile proceedings will be made based on (he maximum rale of $25.00 per hour for
dath out-ofscourt Ind in-court services,




3.

In abuse, dependency, and neglect cases, bolh the atlomey and the guardian ad
ltern are entlled to bill the maximum fee allowed by the county for the initial
dispositional hearing and each subsequent review hearing before the court.

4.

The prescribed maximum fees pemitted in juvenile proceedings:
Offense/Proceading Eee Maximum

- Juvenile Proceedings (including Guardian Ad Litem) © $1.000

Agpeltate L eyel Procerdiogs

1.

Reimbursement for representation in appellate level proceedings nol involving 2
death senience shall be made based on the maximym rale of $40.00 for both out-of-
court and in-courl services.

2.

Reimbursement for representation of appeliate. Jevel proceedings involving 3 death
sentence will be made based on the REZAOURT Fate o 345-:00 per nour fot both oul-
of-court and in-court services.

-

3.

 The prescribed maximum fees permitied in appellate level proceedings are fisted

below. The rates 2pply to each level of appeal.
/ in Eee Maximum

Aggravated Murder {death penalty imposed) $10.000°

Aggravated Mutder (sentence other than deatlb) $4.000

Murder " $ 1,500

Felonies $ 1.000

Misdemneanors ' . $ 730

* Ohio Supreme Courl Rule 65 of the Rules of Superintendence of the Common

. Pleas Courls requires the appoiniment of two (2) stiomeys capilal cases. This
fee is the maximum that will be paid on the combined bills of both attomeys
appointed to the case.

.
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1.

Reimbucsement for post-conviction and stale habess corpus proceedings not

involving a death sentence will be mace based on the maximum rale of $40.00 per |

hour {or out-of-coun secvices and $50.00 per hour for in-court services.
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2. The prescribed maximum fees permitted in posl-conviction and habeas corpus
proceedings not involving a death sentence arel

Post-Conviction Proceeding with $ 1.000
Evidentiary Hearing
Post-Conviction Proceeding without S 500
Evidenliary Heanng
Mabeas Corpus with Evidentiary Hearing S 1,000

Habeas Corpus without Evidentiary Hearing S 500

3 Reimbursement for post-conviction and stale habeas corpus proceedings involving 2
geath sentence shail be made based on the maximum rate of $45.00 per hour for
beth out-of-court nd in-coun services 1o a maximum of $10,000 for each stage of
the post-conviction of habeas corpus proceeding.

n

Fl . i intmum

A counly bosrd of commissioners may choose {0 adopt a fee schedule which
compensates attomeys 3t a flat rate instead of at an hourly rate, or which guarantees
appoinled counsel 3 minimum 3mount of compensation for certain lypes of offenses. Flat
cate fee schedules and guaranleed minimum fees are subject 10 the following
requirements: :

1. Schedules incorporating flat rate fees and/or guaranteed minimum fees must be
approved by the Ohio Public Defender. .

2. Requests for reimbursement musl include a compleled itemized Fee Statement
section on form OPD-1026R regardiess of the use of flal rates or guaranteed
minimums. lacorplete forms will be retumed 1o the county fo completion,

3. Both the fiat rale fee and the guaranteed minimum must be clearly indicated in (he
appropriate space on the front of the form when they are being used to calculale
payments to attomeys. '

ragrdin F

Cases eligible for extraordinary fees are ones which, because of exirgocdinarily complex
issues, multiple offenses, lengthy trials, or olhier reasons, warrant compensation at a rate
which exceeds maximums established by 3 counly o the Ohio Public Defender.
Reimbursement to the counly for extraordinary fees is subject to the (oflowing
requirements:




1. Extraordinary fees.must be provided for in the fee resolution of the pertinent county.

2  Extraordinary fees must be cleady documentied in the appropriate seclions on the
Motion, Enlry, and Certification fairn,

3. The Judge presiding over the case musl indicale approval of the extraordinary fees
by checking the “Extraordinary Fees Granted™ box in the Entry seclion on the front of
the form and a copy of the jounal entry must be sttached.

Amendments 10 the Fee Schedule

This fee schedule is subject 1o amendment by the Ohio Public Defender al any time.
Wnenever the schedule is amended or revised, proper nolice will be given to the
appropriale county offices including, but not fimiled lo, county commissioners, auditors,
common pleas judges, and clerks of courts.




